
za arAli Shah 
S irector 

g & Development 

r. y'hcrazu sam ces 

(Ext a Member) 
br Ma ager Finance, Institute of 

Business A ministration (IBA) 

SYED 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

1. Name of Procuring Agency: DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

7. Bids Opening date: 

8. Total Bids Received: 

9. No. ofBid Technically Qualified: 

10. Mandatory Evaluation Report: 

11. Financial Proposal Summary:  

NIT No. DUHS/W&S/2024/1260, Dated: 01 Oct, 2024 
(REF NO: DUHS/W&5-NIT/159) 

HIRING OF TRANSPORT SERVICES FOR RIVA WATER PLANT. 

Single Stage — One Envelope, Clause 46(1) of SPPRA Rules 2010 
(Amended Up to Date) 

a. DUllS website and SPPRA websites EPADS ID # S-241040586 
b. Dawn (English language newspaper) 
c. Daily Jang (Urdu language newspaper) 
d. Daily Awami Awaz (Sindhi language newspaper) 
on O2 Oct, 2024 (Copies attached) 

Two (02) Nos. 

Oct 17, 2024 at 11:30 am. 

Two (02) Nos. 

One (01) Nos. 

Attached as Annexure-1 

Attached as Anncxurc-2 

Recommendations & Remarks:  
Based on the comprehensive evaluation results, including Technical and Financial assessments, the MIs. Shama 
Goods Transport Services has accepted. Therefore it is recommended that a contract maybe awarded to M/s. Shama 
Goods Transport Services for the "Hiring of Transport Services for Riva Water Plant" for Dow University of 

ealth Sciences Karachi. 

':  GR. ABDUL RAHIM KH 
' ector, 

Wi &S  - 
Down 

Mr. Abdul Rahim an 
Director Works & ervices, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

ffarAli Shah 
Irector 
& Development 

aith Sciences 
Mr. Pir Muzaffar Ali Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences  

PROE DR. NAZLI HOSSAIt 
PRO-VICE CHANCELLOR 

Meritorious Protessor ot Obstetrics 
aynecoloov 

Dow University Ot Health Sciences  Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
I(a'achl Pro-Vice Chancellor, 

Dow University of Health Sciences 

a tm e ni 
ealth Sciences 

ember) Mr. 

Dow University of Hea'lth Sciences 

Np-ui,te cc 

Prof. Muhammad Saeed Quraishy 
VICE CHANCELLOR 

Dow University of Health Sciences 



rizaffarAli Shah 
Direct 

Mr. d Sb 9tleveiopment 
ilcI13yrsity  of Health Sciences 

Annexure-2 

HIRING OF TRANSPORT SERVICES FOR RIVA WATER PLANT. 
NIT No. DUIIS/W&S/2024/1260, Published date: 02 Oct, 2024 

REF. NO. DUHS/W&S-NIT/159, EPADS ID # S-241040586 

FINANCIAL PROPOSAL SUMMARY 
M/s. Shama 
Transport 

Rate per 
Kilometer 

(KM) 

Goods 
Services 

Total 
Monthly 
Amount 

Description of Vehicles 
No. of 

Vehicles 
Required 

Estimated 
Monthly 

Quantity (KM) 

Mazda Titan or equivalent 
3000 - 3500 cc 
Minimum capacity of 250 bottles of 19 
liters standard bottle with the metal 
body container cover / hood of the 
(L13' x W5.5' x H5.5) 
Dimensions. 

03 Nos. 
4,000 

Kilometer 
for 3 vehicles 

230 920,00() 

2. 

Mazda Titan or cquivalcnt 
3000 - 3500 cc 
For narrow street areas with carrying 
capacity of 180-200 bottles of 19 
liters with the metal body container 
cover / hood of the (L12 x W5' x 
H5")dimensions. 

01 No. 
1 000 

Kilometer 
for 1 vehicle 

230 230,000 

Total Monthly Amount in Pak Rs including all Taxes 1,150,000 

Total Yearly Amount (12 Months) Pak Rs. including all Taxes 13,800,000 

Remarks 
Technically Qualified & 
Accepted for Award of 

Contract. 

for 

Ii. nUll i. iii- 

Is  rtment 
Mr. AbdwlUide. '4M&t*QS 
Director Works &Kcs, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

uzaffarAli Shah 
Director 

ing & Development 
U Sciences 

Mr. Pir Muia i Shah 
(Secretary I Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Prof. Muhammad  SaeedQuraishy 
VICE CHANCELLOR 

Dow University of l-lealth Sciences 

Financial Proposal Recommendation / Remarks  
It is Recommended that a Contract may be Awarded to M/s. Shama Goods Transport Services 

ring of Transport Services for Riva Water Plant for Dow 

D ADfl I  P11 WAN 

/ 

Mr. - 
Additi9n e 
Dow UHK'ersity of Itet?l:t1 Sciences 

r*c 

I 

enior Ma 
Institute of 
k im1n1strati 

ager Finance, 
usiness 

ar1kLi HDS 

of Oh' 
Prof. Nazli HossaijJJçhairr4l9Wc01O v  

unlVCrsIy Ot'Heapth Scw.., Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 



MINUTES OF E-BID OPENING MEETING 

HIRING OF TRANSPORT SERVICES FOR RIVA WATER PLANT. 
NIT No. DUHSIW&S/2024/1260, Published date: 02 Oct, 2024 

REF. NO. DUHS/W&S-NIT/159, EPADS ID # S-241040586 

The bids were submitted online through EPADS SPPRA and the procurement committee open the technical bids 
online as on 17-Oct-2024 at 11:30 a.m. for "Hiring of Transport Services for Riva Water Plant." 
NIT No. DUHS/W&S/2024/1260, Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/159 and EPADS ID # S-24 1040586 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE (SERVICES):  
1. Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 

Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

2. Mr. Pir Muzaffar All Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

3. Mr.Muhammad Hanif (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

4. Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan (Member) 
Director Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

5. Mr.Syed Sheraz Hussain 
(External Member) 
Senior Manager Finance, 
Institute of Business Administration (IBA) Karachi. 

PARTICIPANT BIDDERS WHO SUBMIITED THEIR ONLINE BIDS 
1. MIs. Shama Goods Transport Services 
2. M/s. Syed Jee Transport Services 

Notice Inviting Tender, NIT No. DUHS/W&S/2024/1260, Dated: 01 Oct, 2024 Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/159, 
was hoisted on the SI'PRA website https://sindh.eprocure.gov.pkl  EPADS ID # S-241040586, DUHS website 
and the same was published in 03 widely circulated leading daily newspaper of English, Urdu and Sindhi 
languages viz. Dawn, Daily Jang and Daily Awami Awaz on 02-Oct-2024. 
The online receipt of bids was closed at 11:00a.m. as on 17-Oct-2024 as per scheduled date and time. The only 
Two (02) bidders had submitted their online bids who purchased the bidding documents. The bids were opened 
online through E-PADS. It was briefed to the participant that initially, only Technical Bid / Proposals were 
evaluated, without reference to the price and reject any proposal which does not fulfilled t andatory Criteria 
of the bidding document. After the technical evaluation of the particD (01) bidder 
had technically qualified in the bidding process. Bidder's eligibility 

Director Additona}  Director  Finance We ".— rvices Department 

"'uçajJar Shah 
Dire  Or 

Planning 8  Development 
Dow University0 

 ealth Sciences 

ffis' 

attached as annexure-i. f.. —... ,Krachl
pssoro1 

Men 

HeaflI VNj\\ (3 Fir Mu ?ah imai  c' NW ffJt4iWfli KHAN 
Director 

Planning & Development Dow University of Health Science. .  Uni er811y at Health Sciences Dow University of Health Sciences l(aracd Karachi 



Summary of Financial Proposal:  
The Financial Bid I proposal Summary of the single technically qualified bidder attached as annexure-2. 
After the financial evaluation and arithmetic calculations the bid has received as under. 

Name of Bidder 
Total Bid 
Amount 
(Including afl 

Taxes) 

Bid 
Security 

2.5% 

Name of Bank, 
Pay Order No 
& Date 

Remarks 

Mis. Shama Goods 
Transport Services 13,800,000/- 372,000/- 

Meezan Bank 
P.O # 00840157 
16-10-2024 

Accepted being single technically 
qualified bid within the estimated 
cost. Recommended for Award of 

Contract. 

Recommendations & Remarks:  
Based on the comprehensive evaluation results, including Technical and Financial assessments, the MIs. 
Shama Goods Transport Services has accepted. Therefore it is recommended that a contract may be 
awarded to M/s. Shama Goods Transport Services for the "Hiring of Transport Services for Riva 
Water Plant" for Dow University of Health Sciences Karachi. 

S. NO NAME OF MEMBERS SIGNATURE 

Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

\# 
PROF. DR3AZI' 

PRO.VlCEC 
tinierIouwP,ot 

2 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Director 
& Development 

Health Sciences 

W)'4/ / 
/  Planning 
DowUniversityof 

3 

Mr. Muhammad Hanif (Member) 
Additional Director Finance 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

\ 

A onaI  Director Finance 
Dow U!versitV of Health ScienCc 

l(arachi 

4 

Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan (Member) 
Director Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

ENGR. ABDUL RAHIM KHAN 
-lireotor 

 ,.WJtt(i Services Department 
University of Health Sciences 

Karach1 

5 

Mr.Syed Sheraz Hussain 

(External Member) 

Senior Manager Finance, 

Institute of Business Administration (IBA) 

Karachi. 

SYED S 
Senior Rianag. 

Institute at Busines 
. aciti. 

'affar4 "1iShah 
Director 

4ç Develop 
of Health Sciences 

V 

Page 2 of 2 



Pir MuzaffarAli Shah 
Director 

iversity of H 
9. ,elopmeflt 

aith Science' 

/4,  

-. ,\ddftsona DIV
ea\ti 

Dow utvec° !, 

L RAHIM KHAN 
Director 

s & Services Department 
ow University of Health Sciences 

Karach' 

Do 
Pta 

Annexure-1 

HIRING OF TRANSPORT SERVICES FOR RIVA WATER PLANT 
REF. NO. DUHS/W&S-NJT/159 , EPADS ID # S-241040586 ,NIT NO: DUIISIW&S/2024/1260 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA (MANDATORY REQUIREMENT) 

S# Qualification Criteria I Mandatory Requirements 

List of documents to be enclosed:  
MIs. Syed Joe Transport 

Services 
MIs. Shama Goods 
Transport Services 

1.  Compliance to the Scope of work and vehicle requirements of the procuring Attached Attached 

2.  Complete Original set of Bidding Documents including Tender Documents 

must be stamped and signed by the owner I representative of each page. 
Attached Attached 

3.  Copy of CNIC of signatory of the Bid Forms Attached Attached 

4.  Complete Bidding Document, duly signed and stamped on its each/ every 

page as acceptance of all terms & conditions 
Attached Attached 

5.  Compliance to bid validity period Attached Attached 

6.  Compliance to payment terms and conditions Attached Attached 

7.  Valid Sales Tax (SST-SRB) Registration with Active Tax Payer Status on SRB Attached Attached 

8.  Valid Income Tax (FBR) Registration with Active Tax Payer Status on FBR Attached Attached 

9.  Professional Tax Certificate for the current financial year (if applicable) Not Applicable Not Applicable 

10.  

The bidder shall provide documentary evidence of at least 04 vehicles of Mazda 

Titan or equivalent, which should be in his own name or in the name of his firm 

or alternatively he shall fismish the valid agreement with the vehicle owners that 

the vehicle owner(s) shall place his/their vehicle at the disposal of the biddcr 

for exclusive usc of DUHS transportation operations during the period of 

contract. 

Vehicles Rental Agreements 
Not Attached 

Attached 

II. Original Tender Purchase Receipt / Pay Order of Tender Fee. Not Attached in Technical 
Profile 

Attached 

12. Affidavit on stamp paper of Rs. 100/- duly notarized to the effect that: 

i. The bidder is neither blacklisted nor suspended by any 

National/International, including Provincial and Federal Govt. 

ii. Any director or owner of the bidding company is not awarded any 

punishment front any Court of Law. 

iii. Bidder has submitted the correct and complete information along with 

the bid/offer. If any document I infonitation is found forged I engineered / fake I 
bogus at any stage, the bidder may be declared as Blacklisted in accordance with 

law and the perlbnnancc guarantee and payment, if any may be forfeited. 

Attached Attached 

13. The Bid Form / Price Schedule on Bidder's Lctlerhead duly signed and stamped 

by the bidder. 
Attached Attached 

14. Prescribed Original Bid Security must be submitted at DUHS. Submitted Submitted 

15. List of present clients to whom bidder is providing the Transport Services with 

name of contact person, cell / telephone number atid address. 
Attached Attached 

16. At least 3 Certificate from clients stating satisfactory perfonnance of the bidder. Attached Attached 

17. 

Bidder's past experience in tratisporting goods service — Ongoing or 

completed 03 contracts of a minimum period of 12 months to any Private / 

Public sector or Semi-Government Organization during (he last 3 

years.(Valid documentary evidetice must be attachcd). 

Valid Documentary 
Evidences Not Attached 

Attached 

18. 
Bidders Average Annual Turnover of last three (03) financial ycrtrs nlltst 

be Rs. 10 naillioti or above. 

Average Annual Turnover 
of last three (03) financirtl 

. 
years ts less than 10 ni Ilion 

Average Annual Turnover 
of last three (03) financial 

years is snore than IC 
million 

19. Bids should be subtuitted ste a Single Stage therefore linaticial proposal must be 

attached along with technical profile. Attached Attached 

RessIt Tecltnically Disqualified Technically Qualified 

SYEIJ SHEHAZ HUSSAtN 
Senior 's'.nager Finance 

usinesS Administration 
Karachi 

ffarAli Shah 
Director 

uning & DevelOPment 
iversity of Health Sciences 

PROF. DR. t121. 
pRO-Vl C4ANCELL 

Obstetr 
pyotesSOC of 

r1erilOriou 

Dow
ul Hcaftt' ScIuI1.'5 



CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that the prices are comparable with the Provision of market rates in respect of the technically qualified 
bids for the "HIRING OF TRANSPORT SERVICES FOR RIVA WATER PLANT" In respect of NIT No. 
DUHS/W&S/2024/1260,Dated: 01 Oct, 2024, Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/159, EPADS ID # S-241040586, for 
which technical and financial E-bids were opened online as on 17-Oct-2024 at 11:30 a.m. 

S. NO NAME OF MEMBERS SIGNATURE. 

Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

PROF DR. NAZL, 
noss 

PROVI CHANCEL1O 
Meritorious Professor of Obsfetrj 

lvnecoio, 
P  w Untvorjj Of Heatft Scim; & 

2 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Fir MuzaffarAli Shah 
Director 

Planning &  Development 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

3 

Mr. Muhammad Hanif (Member) 
Additional Director Finance 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

/ /-_' 

. dditor.aI Director Finance 
Dow University of HaIth Scieni 

larachi 

4 

Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan (Member) 
Director Works & Services , 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

ENGR. ABDUL RAHIM KHAN 
I rect0r 

•s ervices Department 
I  niversitY at Health Sciences 

Karach1  

5 

Mr.Syed Sheraz Hussain 
(External Member) 
Senior Manager Finance, 
Institute of Business Administration (IBA) 
Karachi. 

SYED .HEFAZ HUS PdN 
senork 9;e  

Insti te 

Director 
Planning  &  Development 

Dow University of Health Sciences 



"Sjtv °f  Fjr,a . 

/.arac,.., -C/e, 

C, 7c 
CD 
— 'N  I 

rO 
r. , 

Pir MuzaffaiAlj Shah 
Director 

Planning  & De elopment 
Dow University of He. th Science 

ENGR ABDUL 
Wrjç Direcior IMK, 

Ufl1ve 'S D tSify OtIlealt me t 
Karachi It Scjence 

C ; duhs.edu.plqprocurement-directorate/tenders/ ±0 

Dow UN! VERSIFY About us V Academics V Clinical V Research v Services 
/LofHEALT!i SCIENCES 

• NIT No: DUHS/W&S/2024/1260 Dated O1•Oct-2024 

(NIT Aached) 

• 1. PROCUREMENT OF SERVICES FOR CONVOCATION 

2Q24 (VENUE SETUP, FURNITURE I FIXTURE, FOOD, 

REFRESH M [NT, PHOTOGRAPHY, VIDEOGRAPHY, 

PRINTING MATERIAL ETC.) (REF. NO. DUHS,1N&S. 

N1T1158) 

2. HIRING OF TftANSPORT SERVICES FOR RIVA WATER 

PLANT. (REF. NO. DUHS!W&S-NIT/1 59) 



Clear 

IIRABIUL  . 
&

M 
Gj

tartm t 
Karachi Scjence 

0 

go 

EPADS-S-241040586 

HIRING OF TRANSPORT 
SERVICES FOR RIVA WATER 
PLANT 

Department Name: Director 
(Works & Services), Dow 

University of Health 

Sciences Karachi 

Published Date: Oct 2, 2024, 6:21 PM 

Closing Date: Oct17, 2024,11:00 PM 

Bid Opening Date: Oct 17,2024,11:30 PM 

Validity Date: Jan 15,2025 
1, 

; poalsindh,eprocure,gov,pk/#/ 0 

mm/dd/ 

Tender Worth 

Select  

Status: In.ProgressP1Nu0,,.  

Location: Karachin?e  
CioflCes 

, View/Download PA Published Documents 



OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR WORKS & SERVICES 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
Baba-e-Urdu Road, Karac hi-74200 Pakistan. 

Tel! 9215754-57 Ext: 5814 Website: www.duhs.edu.pk  

No. DIJHS/W&S/2024/1260 Dated: October 1, 2024 

DAWN 
I ocI,eLft 3:. zoa, 

TENDER NOTICE 
Dow University of llealth Sciences (DUHS), Karachi is a Public Sector 
University that invites c-bids through E-Pak Acquisition & Disposable System 
(EPADS) from well-reputed Companies / Bidders/firms having registration 
with the Federal Board of Revenue (FBR), Income Tax Department, Sindh 
Revenue Service Board and Sales Tax for following works. 

SNO: T'.&1F OV WORK METTIOI) OF pgocuRE¼•rr.NT 

pRcjc1 T1MN or srrvrcr.s mR C:ONVOCAT1CJN 21)21 
VVNUT. .TTTrp VTTRN1T1YRT I 1XTUR.. FOOT), REFRrS1rMFNT. 
1'HOI'.XJRAI'HY. \-ii)E(Xjttkj'HY. I'RLN[UCi 1t flJUAL EI.0 ) 
(Rr1 'O TTUSAv&.NrrIl 

Si,.k SI, — Tso Tsd,pr 
1J(I1 ..is pei ruk 46 ub Luk-2 1,1 

sri FLtfle$ 21)10 (imeuded uplo dare) 

H1it1N( OFI RANPOR1 SERVIcES FOR RIVA WA1ERI'LANT 
o. &)IIfts?\s.I[iI9) 

Sinte Stape Sinp.k Euve1ox 
1icedureo p nik 46 3ub rule-i f 
SIN' Rules '010 (Auieiided iipto diteL 

Teder lee 
1(5. 10,UUOJ- (RVp6CS I*W ThOHS)I,d 011h'/ L'1oiHteftifldabl fl sUap Of ray Vlder/ 
L)ewjid Uraft in favor of Oow Umversly of Healrh Science,, KaacU. 

ecuty t3id Sec.wit .wd i'erfonuance Securily as ueutioued rnthe hiddin dc'uiieot 

E-Bidding documents as per detailed terms and conditions, specifications 
and requirements are available br the registered bidders on Sindh Public 
Procurement Regulatory Authorfty's EPADS at 
hIpsf/portalsindIiprocure.qo'tpk/#f  and University website 
https-J/duhs.edu.pk  on the payment noted above (non-refundable) on any 
working day except the day of opening of tenders. 

The electronics bids must be submitted using EPADS before closing time 
17-10-2024 at 11.00 Hrs. Manual bids, that! not be accepted. Electronic 
Bids will be opened on 17-10-2024 at 11.30 Hrs., The tender fee 
(non-refundable) and earnest money of total bid (refundable) in the form of 
a Pay Order or Demand Draft issued by a Scheduled Bank ol Pakistan in 
favorof Dow University of Health Sciences. Karachi should be submitted at 
the 5th Floor of Administration Block DMC Campus near Civil Hospital 
before the deadline for submission of Electronic Bids through EPADS which 
will be opened on the same day 17-10-2024 at 11:30 Hrs. 

In case of any unforeseen situation resulting in the closure of the office on 
the date of opening or if Government dectares Holiday the tenders All be 
submitted/opened on the next working day at the same time & venuê?O 
conditional or un-accompanied the earnest money, the tender 
considered in the bidding process. The Procurin9 Agency reservea$l  rltoNc,fS 
to reject any or all bids subject to relevant provisions of SPP Ruls rco °'Obs, 

(Amended upto date) and may cancel the biddin.. process at any tihil rF Uea,,,)  

to the acceptance of a bid or proposal under "RJ?e-25" of said Rul[ ' 

.. cor uDi4JPWe  undersi . S•  

______ stration B PMC rdu Roaa r, iIUSSA!N 
erstycHe1aIth Sciences Hosp al K _______ 

C 

For any query for e-biddin 
Campus), 5 Flom' i 

\ '' """ 
 DIRECTOR 

'l'i U GrAil  -'  'h Works & Services 
 Pir

rec 
Shah 

13 ers!ty ofH orF,na? Planning & De of Health Sck  cpi4&Dôioment 
nratfl SQIeI

University of Heajih Sciences
Dow University of Healtil Sciences 



• ABDIII. RU1c1KHM 
& 

Versity of HeaU Sciences 
Kar2chi I 

OF. R NAZU HOSSAU( 
p'uV HACELLOR 

rit0r  • u 0 - töbStOT1Cs 

eCoIfliV 
w IJflJe1StV o1IieaIth SciI'nceS 

$s,achl 

%Aq,rnQi  2'W 
Addit;oflal Director Finance 
v UniverSitY of I-iaIth Scieri 

ath 

' 7 Q All Shah 
Director  

'"9,>eJopment 

E-Pak 

. i 

(.•.. 

No. L)UHSW:Si2:J2.L 

OFFICE 

: DOW 

Acq jistic,n 

ThI: 9215754-57 

I2O 

OF THE DIRECTOR WORKS & SERVICES 

UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
Bba-eUdu Road. Karch742O0 Pa;lan. 

Ext 5S14 Webie: dibdu.pk 

Di1i: Oc1or 1. 

(E.PAOS) 

uI:ruIp(r 

- 

r 1IiflKI.uI Iit ': '.I 1 '.1 1 • :' 
i&Ei rtii , - 
J1T.U* fl&1,N1t1SEft'cI.S '. \• • . S-I" .oih- r.k. 

rr' 
. 

'.°' " '.' • .t tti 
oil lirrnv of 

1U4 3c<.ow ..a r,nj -.nsr -t $tc,oIy.. ITflOPaInI " C I'bddfll It'OMsuttfl 

4 

- 

- 

iij"i,içjft k!? 
r'htpfFportsincIh.procure.jovpki#/, EPADS 

i;I 

zC. -. -.'2 

-° 11.30 

:- . -b--...— . i 

- -. 

U'7 J_/ 

Mtp11duh.ecJu.pk - 

11,00 

-. IUWlJ 

/17.1o2024 

/17-10-2024 

- I .•-,'--. -'-'•.- f ( ;. i.• jyl._._L-' t —flo 

_.' I.__'•_ EPADSJ75J1 

_.LJ)4r11:30 /17.10.2024  
-. . - . 

L,b' IL_ 

-,2O10 ). S?P J,_ JLcJ 
d1 j j J jt

1,
- 

-- C,r
1

;4
Lf 

/- jC'ijIa 

Dow 

PirMuzaffar4jtj 

Director 
Planning& Deveiopi1  

fldItll cIences 

IN 

anager Finance 
Business Administration 

Karahj 



- flBC -- 

266L_35JL 

DV HIM KHAN 
Direct. 
ervices D 
;ity of Healt ieices 

KaracW I 

ED SHERJz HUSS4I, .en:or Mana( Cr Fp nc. 
JIeOIBu, "-r 

fuza rAli Shah 

'irec or 
ing & De elopment 
ersityof Health Scier 

ttzfl(I 

Idit:onal Director Finance 
iniversity of Health Science 

Karachi 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR WORKS & SERVICES 

DOW UNIVERSiTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
Baba-e-Urdu Road. Krach-,42OO Pakistan. 

Tot: 9215754-57 Ext: 5814 Y/obsto: www.duhs.edu.QE 
No. DUHSWSO24/I2GO Da1e: October 1,2024 

E..P.k J1 ,DUHS),_L 
1T)kposabkSvstcrntEI'AJ)S -- •j ": 

iS FIR,— JJ '. t_' . '- ..J._•. .TI 

'• - .- 'r 

.. ('I si,. no*, triir.tg' r 
rfl,L'RF..IM1 IW LONVOAI) e4 
LVI-UL SL1U. I.ZUflJRL TUiU FOfl.REIX}FiME1 
P (11NG M1UALt1 

S. j 

.'.%1*It.'.(t 
F 

- 
.. p, r.i' 4 ..ø .dø-Ie.f 

.J'D ',I.. 

i.u.&. i. g.. Bi.fl,'- Z?i Th. O.r) tIi &.V jfl' (JsWt 
. (.. .4 r,o.. UWw,.r ,( I4.,.I. 

H.d ..i1 - . b.hb,i 
Al 

L. :-t.j .._.. .L.. 

• I tpr//port:Iint1 eporcure. Ii'A I)S 
,. 

iI ç,.-L. 

1;4X)..? 17102024 '.---. 
I I:$I}, 17 1O.2024;, -t--- 

) ' .e -' 
.L. L.i j1 -)_—' -.-. .. 
FPAI)S = . ,,,-. 

I 10 t7iO.2024,_ , 

L 1 JL 

"-, +c..4, j.."_P.  9pJ4 
Jt t. L 

,,s .. 2010),),, SPP 
L j -:r.1.= 

:- -------- 
L- ..i,,,, _Lj ..,.-, . .' 

---.+ - 

"  rM zaff 

Planning & 

SA 
rn  er OIo;y 0bst0,,. 

I
th 

- 

rAil Shah 
tor 
veIopment 

rsity of Health Sciences 


	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

